







FEDERATA SHQIPTARE E DANCIT SPORTIV ALBANIAN DANCE SPORT FEDERATION Rr.Besim Daja, Nd 25, Ap 8, 1017 TIRANA, ALBANIA Tel: +421 905 160 808, E-mail: <u>adsf.albania@hotmail.com</u>

# WDSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP SENIOR II 10 DANCE 2019 Tirana, Albania – June 15-16, 2019 ALBANIAN DANCE FESTIVAL 2019

## **Invitation to all WDSF Members**

Dear Ladies and Gentlemen,

### During 1<sup>st</sup> ALBANIAN DANCE FESTIVAL 2019, we will host the WDSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP SENIOR II 10 DANCE 2019

We invite the best SENIOR II 10 DANCE couples of your country to participate in **WDSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP SENIOR II 10 DANCE 2019** 

to be held on Saturday– June 15, 2019 in TIRANA – Albania.

#### **Competition venue:**

ASLLAN RUSI SPORTS PALACE (Pallati Sportit Asllan Rusi), Rruga Ali Kolonja, TIRANA

#### **Organizer:**

Albanian Dance Sport Federation (ADSF) Presisent: Dr.Linda SPAHO

Main organizer: Mr.Ivan MARTINEC Tel: +421 906 160 808 E-mail: <u>booking@albaniandancefestival.com</u>

#### **Rules and Regulations:**

WDSF Drress Regulations and Competition Rules will apply.

Senior II: one partner must have reached his or her 45th birthday or more in the calendar year. The other partner must have reached her or his 40th birthday or more in the calendar year.

**Only couples nominated by national federation** will be allowed to participate in WDSF WCH SENIOR II 10 DANCE

#### WDSF COMPETITION RULES:

"All couples of the highest competitive category of a WDSF Member body are eligible to participate, but a couple's application for entry may only be made by the relevant WDSF Member body."

"A couple may only represent a country in any WDSF Championship or WDSF Cup if one of the partners holds a valid and subsisting passport of the represented country at the time of registration and the time of the relevant competition."

#### **Reimbursement of expenses:**

No travel expenses. No hotel accommodation.

Please send your nominations including MIN\*\*, complete names, dates of birth of both partners and e-mail address of the couple, to booking@albaniandancefestival.com stated above until May 10th, 2019.

\*\* MIN=Member Identification number in WDSF Ranking and Licensing System, given for each participant. Each participant must be pre-registered by his/her national WDSF federation in the WDSF Ranking and Licensing System holding a valid WDSF ID Card. Details: <u>http://www.worlddancesport.org</u>

We hope the invitation will be accepted. After confirmation of participation, we will contact the participants directly regarding all necessary further details.

#### Accommodation:

- In case you want to stay in official hotel, please don't hesitate and book it through us via <u>booking@albaniandancefestival.com</u>
- The official hotel: TIRANA INTERNATIONAL HOTEL
  - o Address: City Center, Scanderbeg Square, Tirana, Albania
  - Web: <u>www.tiranainternational.com</u>
  - Prices:
    - Single room: 85 €
    - Double room: 105 €

# For your information the following WDSF Competitions will be organized during this event in Tirana:

Saturday - JUNE 15th

- WDSF WORLD CHAMPIONSHIP 10 DANCE 2019 SENIOR II (only by Nominations of the WDSF Member Bodies)
- WDSF WORLD OPEN LATIN ADULT
- WDSF OPEN STANDARD SENIOR III
- WDSF OPEN STANDARD SENIOR IV
- WDSF OPEN LATIN YOUTH
- WDSF OPEN LATIN UNDER 21
- OPEN STANDARD JUN I+II
- OPEN LATIN JUN I+II

#### Sunday – JUNE 16<sup>th</sup>

- WDSF WORLD STANDARD ADULT
- WDSF OPEN STANDARD YOUTH
- WDSF OPEN STANDARD UNDER 21
- WDSF OPEN STANDARD SENIOR II
- WDSF OPEN LATIN SENIOR II
- PD OPEN STANDARD
- PD OPEN LATIN
- PD OPEN STANDARD SENIOR I
- PD OPEN STANDARD SENIOR II
- PD OPEN STANDARD SENIOR III
- PD OPEN LATIN SENIOR I
- PD OPEN LATIN SENIOR II
- PD OPEN LATIN SENIOR III

Detailed schedule of events & disciplines will be published on web page <u>www.albaniandancefestival.com</u>

**VISA APPLICATIONS**: will you contact **Dc.Linda Spaho** at <u>adsf.albania@hotmail.com</u> for an invitation letter. Write "VISA" as a subject of your e-mail.

Best regards

Mr.Ivan Martinec main organizer of Albanian Dance Festival 2019 Albanian Dance Sport Federation